Sunnyside Avenue, produced; running thence 
northeasterly along the northwesterly side of 
Sunnyside Avenue, so produced, 30 feet to the 
point or place of beginning. 

The minimum or upset price at which said 
property shall be sold is hereby fixed at the sum 
of Eleven thousand dollars ($11.000). The sale 
to be made upon the following terms and con-
ditions: 

formalities in anY bid should it be deemed in the 
interest of The City of New York to do so. 

All bids must state clearly (1) the number or 
description of the building or buildings bid for,

[...]

3,325 Linear feet of Guard Rail. 
250 Cubic Yards of Dry Rubble Masonry. 
The time allowed for the full completion of the 

work herein described will be 400 consecutive 
working days. 

The amount of security required for ther-
formance of the contract will be Two hundred 
and twenty-five thousand dollars ($225,000). 

NO. 2, CONSTRUCTING SEWERS AND 
APPURTENANCES IN WESTCHESTER AVE. 
FROM EXISTING SEWER AT WESTCHES-
TER SOUARE TO BLONDELL AVENUE; 
BLONDELL AVENUE, BETWEEN WEST-
CHESTER AVENUE AND POPLAR STREET; 
THE PROPERTY OF THE N. Y., N. H. & H. 
R. R. CO., BETWEEN POPLAR STREET AND